1
Feb.27.20
Features
◆◆◆◆◆ 128K x 8 advanced high-speed CMOS static RAM
◆◆◆◆◆ JEDEC revolutionary pinout (center power/GND) for
reduced noise.
◆◆◆◆◆ Equal access and cycle times
– Commercial: 12/15/20ns

Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
Ordering Information
* No industrial temp on 12ns speed
Orderable Part Information
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
12 71124S12YG PBG32 SOJ C
71124S12YG8 PBG32 SOJ C
15 71124S15YG PBG32 SOJ C
71124S15YG8 PBG32 SOJ C
71124S15YGI PBG32 SOJ I
71124S15YGI8 PBG32 SOJ I
20 71124S20YG PBG32 SOJ C
71124S20YG8 PBG32 SOJ C
71124S20YGI PBG32 SOJ I
71124S20YGI8 PBG32 SOJ I
NOTE:
1. Contact your local sales office for industrial temp range for other speeds, packages and powers.
           6.428
71124 CMOS Static  RAM